1
Supplemental Online Content
Methods
Supplementary Table 1. Antibodies and Metals Used for Imaging Mass Cytometry
Supplementary Table 2. Cell Populations Analyzed and Corresponding Markers
Supplementary Figure 1. Representative hematoxylin and eosin–stained sections
Supplementary Figure 2. Imaging mass cytometry images
Reference

signal after band-pass Gaussian filtering using Otsu’s method, and overlapping cells were divided by seeded watershed.
Intensities for each antibody channel were corrected by lateral compensation as described.1 Marker combinations used
to define cell populations are given in Supplementary Table 2. All analyses were performed in Matlab 2019a
(Mathworks).
Tumor Molecular Profiling
Primary tumor molecular profiling was performed using a commercial tumor profiling service (CARIS Molecular
Intelligence; CARIS Life Sciences, Texas, USA). Targeted-exome sequencing of the patient’s primary tumor was also
performed using the Oncomine CDx Target test (Thermo Fisher Scientific).
BMJ Publishing Group Limited (BMJ) disclaims all liability and responsibility arising from any reliance
Supplemental material placed on this supplemental material which has been supplied by the author(s) J Immunother Cancer
 doi: 10.1136/jitc-2021-004371:e004371. 10 2022;J Immunother Cancer, et al. Sousa LG
3
Supplementary Table 1. Antibodies and Metals Used for Imaging Mass Cytometry
Antibody Metal Dilution Vendor Catalog No Antibody Clone
Arginase-1  164DY 50 DVS-Fluidigm 3164027D D4E3M
B7H4 166Er 100 DVS-Fluidigm 3166030D H74
CD103 146Nd 50
Cell Signaling
Technologiesa
95835S EP206
CD11b 149Sm 100 DVS-Fluidigm 3149028D EPR1344
CD11c 171Yb 100 Abcam ab216655 EP1347Y
CD16 139La 50 Abcam ab215977 EPR16784
CD163 147Sm 100 DVS-Fluidigm 3147021D EDHu-1
CD20 161Dy 50 DVS-Fluidigm 3161029D H1
CD206 163Dy 150 BIORAD MCA5552Z 5C11
CD3 170Er 75 DVS-Fluidigm 3170019D Polyclonal, C-terminal
CD31/PECAM 151Eu 75 DVS-Fluidigm 3151025D EPR3094
CD4 156Gd 200 DVS-Fluidigm 3156033D EPR6855
CD45 152Sm 75 DVS-Fluidigm 3152018D D9M8I
CD45RO 173Yb 100 DVS-Fluidigm 3173016D UCHL1
CD56 145Nd 50 Cell Marque  156R-94 MRQ-42
CD68 165Ho 100 Thermo Fisher 14068882 KP1
CD8a 162Dy 200 DVS-Fluidigm 3162034D C8/144B
FOXP3 155Gd 50 DVS-Fluidigm 3155016D 236A/E7
Granzyme B 167Er 50 DVS-Fluidigm 3167021D EPR20129-217
HLA-DR 174Yb 400 DVS-Fluidigm 3174023D YE2/36 HLK
iNOS 159Tb 50 Abcam ab239990 SP126
Ki67 168Er 75 DVS-Fluidigm 3168022D B56
p63 160Gd 100
Cell Signaling
Technologiesa
13109BF D2K8X
pan-Keratin 148Nd 100 DVS-Fluidigm 3148020D C11
PD-L1 172Yb 100
Bethyl
Laboratoriesa
BLR020E BLR020E
Siglec-15 169Tm 100 Thermo Fisher PA572765  Polyclonal
TIGIT 175Lu 25 Abcam ab243903 BLR047F
TIM3 154Sm 50 DVS-Fluidigm 3154024D D5D5R
Vimentin 143Nd 400 DVS-Fluidigm 3143027D D21H3
α-SMA 141Pr 300 DVS-Fluidigm 3141017D 1A4
aBethyl Laboratories and Cell Signaling Technologies graciously provided antibodies to the MD Anderson Flow
Cytometry and Cellular Imaging Facility for use in IMC.
BMJ Publishing Group Limited (BMJ) disclaims all liability and responsibility arising from any reliance
Supplemental material placed on this supplemental material which has been supplied by the author(s) J Immunother Cancer